~|TY CLERK DEPT.

7516 HiAR 20 AMI0: {2
RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:
That the City Manager be authorized to sign a First Amendment to the Employment
Agreement between the City of El Paso and Sylvia Borunda Firth.

Dated this day of April, 2016.

CITY OF EL PASO

Oscar Leeser, Mayor

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Richarda Duffy Momsen Elizabeth Ruhgfann
City Clerk Assistant City Attorney

11-1043-069/522335/Reso/City Attorncy
First Amendment to Employment Agreement



.TY CLERK DEPT.

2016 HAR 30 AMID: 12
THE STATE OF TEXAS )

) FIRST AMENDMENT TO
) EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF EL PASO ) (City Attorney)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT (“First Amendment™)
is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS (*City”), a municipal
corporation chartered under the constitution and Laws of the State of Texas as a Home-Rule city,
and Sylvia Borunda Firth (“Attorney™).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2011, the City and Sylvia Borunda Firth entered into an
Employment Agreement wherein Ms. Firth was appointed City Attorney of the City of El Paso,
Texas; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Employment Agreement to extend the
term of the agreement and to allow for changes to various sections of the agreement, as set forth
herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement for an
additional three (3) years to December 19, 2019.

2. That Section 3, Termination and Severance Pay, Paragraph A., is hereby amended to remove
reference to the Civil Service Rules as relates to the payout of accrued vacation and sick
leave owed to Attorney at the time of departure from the City.

3. That Section 4, Salary, paragraph A.4, is hereby amended to increase the vehicle allowance
to $500 per month, effective April 1, 2016.

4. All other terms and conditions contained in the City Attorney Employment Agreement dated
December 20, 2011 not expressly modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this First Amendment at El Paso,
Texas this day of April, 2016.

CITY OF EL PASO

Tomaés Gonzilez
City Manager

Page | of 2

First Amendment Employment Agreement - Sylvia Borunda Firth
Matter #: 11-1043-669 - Document #; 522242 - EMR



'TY CLERK DEPT.

ATTEST: 016 AR 30 AMID: 12

Richarda Duffy Momsen
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A

Elizdbeth Ruhm
Assistant City A y

ATTORNEY:

Printed Name: Sylvia Borunda Firth

Page 2 of 2

First Amendment Employment Agreement — Sylvia Borunda Firth
Matter #: 11-1043-06% - Document #: 522242 - EMR



